
Lehman (14-10,8-5 CUNYAC) -vs- Baruch (15-9,9-5 CUNYAC)
02/15/20 at New York, NY @ ARC Arena

 
 

 
 
Lehman 49

Baruch 84

Date: 02/15/20
Time: 3:00 pm
Attendance: 150
Site: New York, NY @ ARC Arena
Referees: Paul Diasparra, Richard Katz, Darren Moran

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lehman 16 33 49
Baruch 46 38 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Tommy Batista * 27 3-11 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 6 0 1 7
15 Gian Batista * 25 2-9 0-4 2-2 0-5 5 2 2 6 1 2 6
23 Isaiah Geathers * 24 2-13 1-4 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 4 0 1 6
30 Alex Hanson * 16 1-1 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 0 3
34 Basheeru Camara * 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 1 2
02 Will Feldman 20 2-5 0-2 3-4 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 1 7
31 Caleb Mouzon 10 2-6 0-3 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Mo Idrissou 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
24 Angel Nunez 11 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Jerome Atkinson 12 1-5 0-1 0-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
35 Sybri Traore 17 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ocean Scott 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-66 3-22 12-19 18-26 44 7 7 20 1 6 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-33   18.18 % 1-11   9.09 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 2-11   18.18 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 17-66   25.8 % 3-22   13.6 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Donnellan, Sean * 18 6-10 4-5 1-2 0-5 5 0 8 2 0 1 17
11 Bajrami, Adnan * 24 6-10 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 15
22 Smyth Jr., George * 25 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 2 2 1 8
14 Richards, Michael * 23 3-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 4 8
21 Purisic, Emil * 14 3-7 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 2 1 1 8
13 Graziano, Ryan 18 3-4 3-3 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 1 11
34 Ormond, Nathaniel 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 0 2 0 8
15 Fair, Jehmehl 15 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 5
20 Reese, Jack 30 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 4 2 0 2 2
12 Voss-Potts, Ian 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Gueye, Mohamed 10 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 2 0 0
03 Lachman, Sean 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-67 12-25 8-10 9-33 42 15 22 13 7 10 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 9-12   75.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 16-36   44.44 % 3-13   23.08 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 32-67   47.8 % 12-25   48.0 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 28
Largest Lead: 43 2nd-
04:10



First Half Box Score
Lehman 16

Baruch 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Tommy Batista 17 0-7 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
15 Gian Batista 14 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-3 5 1 0 4 0 1 6
23 Isaiah Geathers 19 2-10 1-3 0-0 2-2 5 1 1 2 0 1 5
30 Alex Hanson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
34 Basheeru Camara 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Will Feldman 6 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 6 0 0 0 0 1 3
31 Caleb Mouzon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mo Idrissou 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Angel Nunez 1 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Jerome Atkinson 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sybri Traore 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ocean Scott 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-33 1-11 3-4 11-12 37 4 2 12 0 3 16
18.2 % 9.1 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Donnellan, Sean 6 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-3 5 0 6 0 0 1 8
11 Bajrami, Adnan 16 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 11
22 Smyth Jr., George 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 3 0 2 2 2 0 4
14 Richards, Michael 14 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 8
21 Purisic, Emil 8 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 3 0 2 1 1 1 4
13 Graziano, Ryan 14 3-4 3-3 2-2 0-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 11
34 Ormond, Nathaniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Fair, Jehmehl 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Reese, Jack 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0
12 Voss-Potts, Ian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Gueye, Mohamed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lachman, Sean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-31 9-12 5-6 3-15 36 4 13 6 3 4 46
51.6 % 75.0 % 83.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Lehman 33

Baruch 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Tommy Batista 10 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 7
15 Gian Batista 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 5 1 2 2 1 1 0
23 Isaiah Geathers 5 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
30 Alex Hanson 9 1-1 0-0 1-3 1-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Basheeru Camara 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 6 0 0 0 0 1 2
2 Will Feldman 14 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 4
31 Caleb Mouzon 10 2-6 0-3 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Mo Idrissou 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Angel Nunez 10 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Jerome Atkinson 9 1-4 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
35 Sybri Traore 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ocean Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 2-11 9-15 7-14 33 3 5 8 1 3 33
33.3 % 18.2 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Donnellan, Sean 12 3-5 2-3 1-2 0-2 5 0 2 2 0 0 9
11 Bajrami, Adnan 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Smyth Jr., George 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
14 Richards, Michael 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0
21 Purisic, Emil 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
13 Graziano, Ryan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 6 1 1 0 0 1 0
34 Ormond, Nathaniel 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 0 2 0 8
15 Fair, Jehmehl 7 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
20 Reese, Jack 14 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 2
12 Voss-Potts, Ian 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Gueye, Mohamed 10 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 2 0 0
3 Lachman, Sean 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-36 3-13 3-4 6-18 39 11 9 7 4 6 38
44.4 % 23.1 % 75.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baruch
MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,GIAN 19:36
REBOUND OFF by BATISTA,TOMMY --
TURNOVER  by HANSON,ALEX 19:22

19:09 MISS JUMPER by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN --
MISS LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNELLAN,SEAN
18:48 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,BASHEERU --
MISS 3PTR by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL
18:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

-- ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN
TURNOVER  by CAMARA,BASHEERU 17:45

17:44 STEAL  by PURISIC,EMIL
17:36 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

-- ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN 17:25
REBOUND OFF by HANSON,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,TOMMY 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:11 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE

-- ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,TOMMY 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
16:38 MISS LAYUP by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN 16:29 2-7 H 5

16:04 TURNOVER  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN
STEAL  by BATISTA,GIAN 16:03
MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 15:58
REBOUND OFF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN 15:48
FOUL  by BATISTA,GIAN 15:48
SUB IN by TRAORE,SYBRI 15:48
SUB OUT by HANSON,ALEX 15:48

15:36 TURNOVER  by PURISIC,EMIL
15:34 SUB IN by REESE,JACK
15:34 SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN

TURNOVER  by BATISTA,TOMMY 15:17
15:07 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN
TURNOVER  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 14:50
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:50

14:27 TURNOVER  by REESE,JACK
TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN 14:16

14:16 SUB IN by GRAZIANO,RYAN
14:16 SUB OUT by PURISIC,EMIL
13:58 MISS JUMPER by RICHARDS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BATISTA,GIAN 13:46 4-9 H 5
ASSIST  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH --

13:22 TURNOVER  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
STEAL  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 13:21
GOOD LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:18 6-9 H 3

13:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:57 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,GIAN 12:30



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:28 MISS JUMPER by REESE,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by REESE,JACK
12:22 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
TURNOVER  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 12:08

12:06 STEAL  by REESE,JACK

12:04 6-17 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REESE,JACK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:00
SUB IN by IDRISSOU,MO 11:32
SUB OUT by CAMARA,BASHEERU 11:32
GOOD LAYUP by NUNEZ,ANGEL(in the paint) 11:27 8-17 H 9
FOUL TECH by TEAM 11:13

11:13 8-18 H 10 GOOD FT by GRAZIANO,RYAN
11:13 8-19 H 11 GOOD FT by GRAZIANO,RYAN
11:09 8-22 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

-- ASSIST  by REESE,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by FELDMAN,WILL 10:38 10-22 H 12

10:20 10-25 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by PURISIC,EMIL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:15
MISS JUMPER by NUNEZ,ANGEL 09:59
REBOUND OFF by NUNEZ,ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by NUNEZ,ANGEL 09:53

09:53 BLOCK  by PURISIC,EMIL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by NUNEZ,ANGEL 09:53
SUB IN by HANSON,ALEX 09:53
TURNOVER  by HANSON,ALEX 09:51

09:48 STEAL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL

09:47 10-27 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PURISIC,EMIL
SUB IN by FELDMAN,WILL 09:42
SUB OUT by BATISTA,TOMMY 09:42
SUB OUT by TRAORE,SYBRI 09:42
SUB OUT by NUNEZ,ANGEL 09:42

09:35 FOUL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by BATISTA,GIAN 09:35 11-27 H 16
GOOD FT by BATISTA,GIAN 09:35 12-27 H 15
SUB IN by BATISTA,TOMMY 09:35
SUB OUT by BATISTA,GIAN 09:35

09:35 SUB IN by FAIR,JEHMEHL
09:35 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
09:31 MISS JUMPER by PURISIC,EMIL

REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN
09:17 MISS 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

REBOUND DEF by HANSON,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by BATISTA,TOMMY 08:59

08:57 STEAL  by DONNELLAN,SEAN
08:56 MISS LAYUP by DONNELLAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by IDRISSOU,MO --
MISS 3PTR by IDRISSOU,MO 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN
08:13 MISS LAYUP by PURISIC,EMIL

REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 07:53 15-27 H 12
ASSIST  by IDRISSOU,MO --

07:36 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PURISIC,EMIL



-- ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN
07:29 FOUL  by FAIR,JEHMEHL

SUB IN by CAMARA,BASHEERU 07:29
SUB OUT by HANSON,ALEX 07:29

07:29 SUB IN by PURISIC,EMIL
07:29 SUB OUT by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE

MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,TOMMY 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIR,JEHMEHL

07:06 15-33 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GRAZIANO,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 06:52
06:52 BLOCK  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNELLAN,SEAN
06:45 15-36 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:34
SUB IN by BATISTA,GIAN 06:32
SUB OUT by FELDMAN,WILL 06:32
TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN 06:31

06:20 SUB IN by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
06:20 SUB OUT by PURISIC,EMIL
06:19 MISS JUMPER by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN --
MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,TOMMY 06:14
REBOUND OFF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,TOMMY 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FAIR,JEHMEHL
05:33 MISS JUMPER by FAIR,JEHMEHL

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,BASHEERU --
MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,BASHEERU 05:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN 05:22
SUB IN by SCOTT,OCEAN 05:22
SUB OUT by CAMARA,BASHEERU 05:22

05:22 SUB IN by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
05:22 SUB OUT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN
04:56 TURNOVER  by GRAZIANO,RYAN

TURNOVER  by BATISTA,TOMMY 04:43
FOUL  by BATISTA,TOMMY 04:43

04:18 MISS 3PTR by FAIR,JEHMEHL
-- REBOUND OFF by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE

04:10 15-38 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,TOMMY 04:00
REBOUND OFF by IDRISSOU,MO --
MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,GIAN 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNELLAN,SEAN
03:44 15-41 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,OCEAN 03:28
REBOUND OFF by IDRISSOU,MO --
MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,TOMMY 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN
02:58 MISS JUMPER by GRAZIANO,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
FOUL  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 02:52

02:52 15-42 H 27 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
02:52 15-43 H 28 GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by FELDMAN,WILL 02:52
SUB IN by TRAORE,SYBRI 02:52
SUB IN by ATKINSON,JEROME 02:52
SUB OUT by BATISTA,GIAN 02:52
SUB OUT by BATISTA,TOMMY 02:52
SUB OUT by IDRISSOU,MO 02:52



MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN

02:25 TURNOVER  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
STEAL  by FELDMAN,WILL 02:23
MISS 3PTR by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 02:20
REBOUND OFF by FELDMAN,WILL --
MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,JEROME 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN
01:57 MISS JUMPER by DONNELLAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,OCEAN --
MISS LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 01:40

01:40 BLOCK  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
-- REBOUND DEF by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE

01:34 15-45 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by DONNELLAN,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
01:19 FOUL  by FAIR,JEHMEHL
01:19 SUB IN by BAJRAMI,ADNAN
01:19 SUB IN by DONNELLAN,SEAN
01:19 SUB IN by PURISIC,EMIL
01:19 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
01:19 SUB OUT by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
01:19 SUB OUT by FAIR,JEHMEHL
01:16 FOUL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL

MISS FT by FELDMAN,WILL 01:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FELDMAN,WILL 01:16 16-45 H 29
FOUL  by SCOTT,OCEAN 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by PURISIC,EMIL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:52 16-46 H 30 GOOD FT by PURISIC,EMIL
SUB IN by NUNEZ,ANGEL 00:52
SUB IN by IDRISSOU,MO 00:52
SUB OUT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 00:52
SUB OUT by SCOTT,OCEAN 00:52
MISS 3PTR by FELDMAN,WILL 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL
00:10 MISS 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,WILL --
MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,SYBRI 00:03
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,JEROME --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lehman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baruch
TURNOVER  by HANSON,ALEX 19:45
FOUL  by HANSON,ALEX 19:45

19:24 MISS LAYUP by PURISIC,EMIL
-- REBOUND OFF by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE

19:17 16-48 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by PURISIC,EMIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN

TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN 19:05
19:03 STEAL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
18:55 MISS 3PTR by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,BASHEERU --
MISS 3PTR by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PURISIC,EMIL
18:20 MISS JUMPER by DONNELLAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,BASHEERU --
TURNOVER  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 18:11

18:08 STEAL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL



18:03 16-50 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
17:29 TURNOVER  by PURISIC,EMIL
17:29 FOUL  by PURISIC,EMIL

SUB IN by IDRISSOU,MO 17:29
SUB OUT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 17:29
GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,ALEX(in the paint) 17:16 18-50 H 32

17:16 FOUL  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
MISS FT by HANSON,ALEX 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN
16:53 TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN

STEAL  by BATISTA,TOMMY 16:53
TURNOVER  by BATISTA,TOMMY 16:53

16:44 MISS JUMPER by PURISIC,EMIL
REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,BASHEERU(in the paint) 16:31 20-50 H 30
ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN --

16:06 20-52 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PURISIC,EMIL

MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,GIAN 15:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DONNELLAN,SEAN

15:34 20-54 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by DONNELLAN,SEAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BATISTA,TOMMY 15:29 22-54 H 32

15:16 22-57 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by PURISIC,EMIL

GOOD LAYUP by BATISTA,TOMMY(in the paint) 14:58 24-57 H 33
14:35 MISS JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,BASHEERU --
TURNOVER  by BATISTA,TOMMY 14:24

14:23 STEAL  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
14:05 24-59 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by PURISIC,EMIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
TURNOVER  by BATISTA,GIAN 13:53

13:52 STEAL  by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
13:50 MISS LAYUP by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE

BLOCK  by BATISTA,GIAN 13:50
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by FELDMAN,WILL 13:50
SUB IN by TRAORE,SYBRI 13:50
SUB OUT by IDRISSOU,MO 13:50
SUB OUT by CAMARA,BASHEERU 13:50

13:50 SUB IN by REESE,JACK
13:50 SUB IN by GRAZIANO,RYAN
13:50 SUB OUT by PURISIC,EMIL
13:50 SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN
13:35 TURNOVER  by REESE,JACK
13:34 FOUL  by REESE,JACK

MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,TOMMY 13:14
REBOUND OFF by HANSON,ALEX --

13:14 FOUL  by GRAZIANO,RYAN
GOOD FT by HANSON,ALEX 13:14 25-59 H 34
MISS FT by HANSON,ALEX 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BAJRAMI,ADNAN
13:14 SUB IN by ORMOND,NATHANIEL
13:14 SUB OUT by SMYTH JR.,GEORGE
12:58 25-61 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

-- ASSIST  by GRAZIANO,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,GIAN 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAZIANO,RYAN
12:18 25-63 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

-- ASSIST  by REESE,JACK



11:51 FOUL  by BAJRAMI,ADNAN
11:51 SUB IN by FAIR,JEHMEHL
11:51 SUB OUT by BAJRAMI,ADNAN

MISS JUMPER by FELDMAN,WILL 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL

11:21 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,SYBRI --
MISS LAYUP by BATISTA,GIAN 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FAIR,JEHMEHL
11:08 TURNOVER  by FAIR,JEHMEHL

STEAL  by BATISTA,GIAN 11:07
GOOD 3PTR by BATISTA,TOMMY 11:04 28-63 H 35
ASSIST  by BATISTA,GIAN --
FOUL  by BATISTA,GIAN 10:47

10:47 28-64 H 36 GOOD FT by REESE,JACK
10:47 28-65 H 37 GOOD FT by REESE,JACK

SUB IN by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 10:47
SUB OUT by HANSON,ALEX 10:47

10:47 SUB IN by DONNELLAN,SEAN
10:47 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by BATISTA,TOMMY 10:33
10:32 STEAL  by GRAZIANO,RYAN
10:26 28-68 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,JEHMEHL

-- ASSIST  by DONNELLAN,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 10:08

10:08 BLOCK  by ORMOND,NATHANIEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by NUNEZ,ANGEL 10:07
SUB OUT by TRAORE,SYBRI 10:07

10:07 SUB IN by GUEYE,MOHAMED
10:07 SUB OUT by GRAZIANO,RYAN
09:57 FOUL  by GUEYE,MOHAMED

GOOD FT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 09:57 29-68 H 39
MISS FT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 09:57
REBOUND OFF by MOUZON,CALEB --
SUB IN by MOUZON,CALEB 09:57
SUB OUT by BATISTA,TOMMY 09:57
GOOD TIPIN by MOUZON,CALEB(in the paint) 09:55 31-68 H 37

09:36 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,MOHAMED
REBOUND DEF by BATISTA,GIAN --
TURNOVER  by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by REESE,JACK
09:02 MISS 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS,ISAIAH --
08:57 FOUL  by REESE,JACK

GOOD FT by FELDMAN,WILL 08:57 32-68 H 36
GOOD FT by FELDMAN,WILL 08:57 33-68 H 35
SUB IN by ATKINSON,JEROME 08:57
SUB OUT by BATISTA,GIAN 08:57

08:45 MISS LAYUP by ORMOND,NATHANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL

08:44 33-70 H 37 GOOD TIPIN by ORMOND,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOUZON,CALEB 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL
SUB IN by CAMARA,BASHEERU 08:17
SUB OUT by GEATHERS,ISAIAH 08:17

08:15 MISS LAYUP by FAIR,JEHMEHL
REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,BASHEERU --
MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,JEROME 08:06
REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,JEROME --

08:04 FOUL  by ORMOND,NATHANIEL
MISS FT by ATKINSON,JEROME 08:04



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ATKINSON,JEROME 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL
07:43 MISS LAYUP by REESE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,ANGEL --
07:34 FOUL  by ORMOND,NATHANIEL

GOOD FT by MOUZON,CALEB 07:34 34-70 H 36
GOOD FT by MOUZON,CALEB 07:34 35-70 H 35

07:18 TURNOVER  by DONNELLAN,SEAN
STEAL  by CAMARA,BASHEERU 07:17
MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,BASHEERU 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNELLAN,SEAN
07:07 MISS LAYUP by FAIR,JEHMEHL

-- REBOUND OFF by FAIR,JEHMEHL
06:59 35-72 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by FAIR,JEHMEHL

GOOD LAYUP by FELDMAN,WILL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:52 37-72 H 35
06:33 37-74 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by ORMOND,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REESE,JACK
MISS LAYUP by NUNEZ,ANGEL 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOHAMED
FOUL  by FELDMAN,WILL 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by DONNELLAN,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:11 37-75 H 38 GOOD FT by DONNELLAN,SEAN
SUB IN by TRAORE,SYBRI 06:11
SUB OUT by CAMARA,BASHEERU 06:11
MISS 3PTR by MOUZON,CALEB 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOHAMED
05:47 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,MOHAMED

REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,JEROME 05:37
REBOUND OFF by MOUZON,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by MOUZON,CALEB 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL
05:21 37-78 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by DONNELLAN,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,SYBRI 04:55
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:55 SUB IN by VOSS-POTTS,IAN
04:55 SUB IN by LACHMAN,SEAN
04:55 SUB OUT by FAIR,JEHMEHL
04:55 SUB OUT by DONNELLAN,SEAN
04:38 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MOHAMED

REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,SYBRI --
MISS 3PTR by FELDMAN,WILL 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL
04:10 37-80 H 43 GOOD DUNK by ORMOND,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,MOHAMED
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,SYBRI 04:00
REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,SYBRI --
MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,SYBRI 03:56

03:56 BLOCK  by ORMOND,NATHANIEL
-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,JACK

03:35 TURNOVER  by LACHMAN,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,JEROME 03:12
REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,SYBRI --
GOOD LAYUP by MOUZON,CALEB(in the paint) 03:04 39-80 H 41

02:38 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,MOHAMED
REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,JEROME --
MISS 3PTR by MOUZON,CALEB 02:28

02:28 BLOCK  by GUEYE,MOHAMED
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOHAMED

MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,SYBRI 02:17



02:17 BLOCK  by GUEYE,MOHAMED
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MOHAMED

02:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by IDRISSOU,MO 02:00
SUB OUT by TRAORE,SYBRI 02:00

01:58 FOUL  by VOSS-POTTS,IAN
MISS FT by NUNEZ,ANGEL 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NUNEZ,ANGEL 01:58 40-80 H 40

01:48 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,MOHAMED
-- REBOUND OFF by ORMOND,NATHANIEL

01:42 40-82 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by ORMOND,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by IDRISSOU,MO 01:31 43-82 H 39
ASSIST  by ATKINSON,JEROME --

01:13 MISS 3PTR by VOSS-POTTS,IAN
REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by IDRISSOU,MO(in the paint) 01:05 45-82 H 37
ASSIST  by FELDMAN,WILL --

00:56 MISS 3PTR by LACHMAN,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by VOSS-POTTS,IAN

00:51 45-84 H 39 GOOD TIPIN by VOSS-POTTS,IAN(in the paint)
00:46 FOUL  by REESE,JACK

GOOD FT by NUNEZ,ANGEL 00:46 46-84 H 38
GOOD FT by NUNEZ,ANGEL 00:46 47-84 H 37

00:31 MISS 3PTR by REESE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by FELDMAN,WILL --
GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,JEROME(in the paint) 00:23 49-84 H 35
ASSIST  by FELDMAN,WILL --


